

## Finished Product Specification

<b>Product Code</b>	12314698																									
<b>Product Brand</b>	MAGGI																									
<b>Product Name</b>	Natural Mashed Potato																									
<b>Product Description</b>	MAGGI Natural Mashed Potato is a versatile base made from 100% potato.																									
<b>Features &amp; Benefits</b>	100% Potato Gluten Free Instant Hot & Cold Preparation Bain-Marie suitable up to 2 hours.																									
<b>Nutritional Benefit</b>	With the goodness of 100% potato and nothing else, MAGGI Natural Mashed Potato is gluten free giving you greater menu versatility for those with specific dietary needs.																									
<b>Net weight/volume</b>	2kg e																									
<b>Packaging</b>	Nitrogen treated aluminium composite bag in a cardboard box.																									
<b>Date Marking</b>	Best before																									
<b>Shelf Life</b>	18 months																									
<b>Directions for Storage</b>	Store in a cool, dry place.																									
<b>Directions for Preparation</b>	<p>For hot preparation:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Pour boiling water into a bowl, and add cold milk.</li> <li>2. Whisk in the Natural Mash mix, until thick and creamy.</li> <li>3. Allow to stand for a 5 minutes.</li> <li>4. Whisk again to ensure texture is smooth.</li> </ol> <p>For a richer taste, add butter, cream and season as desired after step 2. Serve or use as required. Use the table below to determine number of serves required</p> <table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>MAGGI Mash</u></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>Boiling Water</u></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>Cold Milk</u></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>Finished Mash</u></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>No of Serves (100g)</u></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">250g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1 litre</td> <td style="text-align: center;">500mL</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1.75kg</td> <td style="text-align: center;">17.5</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;"><u>500g</u></td> <td style="text-align: center;">2 litre</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1 litre</td> <td style="text-align: center;">3.5kg</td> <td style="text-align: center;">35</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;"><u>1kg</u></td> <td style="text-align: center;">4 litre</td> <td style="text-align: center;">2 litre</td> <td style="text-align: center;">7kg</td> <td style="text-align: center;">70</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;"><u>2kg</u></td> <td style="text-align: center;">8 litre</td> <td style="text-align: center;">4 litre</td> <td style="text-align: center;">14kg</td> <td style="text-align: center;">140</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	<u>MAGGI Mash</u>	<u>Boiling Water</u>	<u>Cold Milk</u>	<u>Finished Mash</u>	<u>No of Serves (100g)</u>	250g	1 litre	500mL	1.75kg	17.5	<u>500g</u>	2 litre	1 litre	3.5kg	35	<u>1kg</u>	4 litre	2 litre	7kg	70	<u>2kg</u>	8 litre	4 litre	14kg	140
<u>MAGGI Mash</u>	<u>Boiling Water</u>	<u>Cold Milk</u>	<u>Finished Mash</u>	<u>No of Serves (100g)</u>																						
250g	1 litre	500mL	1.75kg	17.5																						
<u>500g</u>	2 litre	1 litre	3.5kg	35																						
<u>1kg</u>	4 litre	2 litre	7kg	70																						
<u>2kg</u>	8 litre	4 litre	14kg	140																						
<b>Country of origin</b>	Made in Germany																									
<b>Ingredient list</b>	Potato																									

<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>			
Servings per package:	140		
Serving size:	100g prepared*		
	Average Quantity per Serve as prepared*	Per 100g as prepared*	Average Quantity Per 100g Powder
Energy	332kJ	332kJ	1580kJ
Protein	2.0g	2.0g	6.6g
Fat, Total	1.2g	1.2g	0.7g
- Saturated	0.8g	0.8g	0.2g
Carbohydrate	14.9g	14.9g	85.0g
- Sugars	1.6g	1.6g	1.2g
Sodium	13mg	13mg	8mg
Potassium	235mg	235mg	1170mg
Gluten			Not Detected

\*As prepared using 1litre of water, 500mL of Milk & 250g of Potato Powder (Serves 17.5 serves).

<b>ALLERGEN INFORMATION</b>		
<b>Allergen</b>	<b>Present as an Ingredient</b>	<b>Via Cross Contact</b>
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; (wheat,barley,rye,oats,spelt,hybridised strains) and their products		
Crustacea and their products		
Egg and egg products		
Fish and fish products		
Milk and milk products		
Tree Nuts and sesame seeds and their products		
Peanuts and their products		
Soybeans and their products		
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more		
Celery		
Lupin		
Mustard		

This product complies with the ANZFSC requirements.  
All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSC.

<b>Contact Details</b>	<b>In Australia:</b> 1800 20 30 50 1 Homebush Bay Dr, Rhodes NSW 2138. <b>In New Zealand:</b> 0800 830 840 12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell Auckland, New Zealand
<b>Label details</b>	Label Number: 95K785